
2024-2025 Adrian High School Band Fall Calendar
Updated As of July 1, 2024

August BAND CAMP July 28- Aug 3rd @ AHS
Wed. Aug. 14 6 pm-9 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal (AHS)
Mon. Aug. 19 6 pm - LMCF Parade (Lenawee Medical Facility - 200 Sand Creek Hwy.) Report @5:15pm
Wed. Aug. 21 6 pm-9 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal (AHS)
Mon. Aug. 26 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning (AHS)
Wed. Aug. 28 6:30 pm -8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning (AHS)

September
Wed. Sep. 4 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning (AHS)
Fri. Sep. 6 7:00 pm - Maples vs. Three Rivers 5:45 pm Report time at Michener
SAT. Sep. 7 UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO BAND DAY Report time is 10 am AHS.
Mon. Sep. 9 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning (AHS)
Wed. Sep. 11 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning at >>>MAPLE STADIUM
Fri. Sep. 13 HOMECOMING Parade and Game Details TBA.

Game Report time with ALUMNI will be 5:45 pm at Michener…
Mon. Sep. 16 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning (AHS)
Wed. Sep. 18 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning (AHS)
Sat. Sep. 21 11:00am-noon Artilicious performance downtown Adrian Meet at Napa at 10:15 am
Mon. Sep. 23 6:30 pm-8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning at STADIUM w/ 8th graders
Wed. Sep. 25 ***Chelsea Invitational Marching Festival…. traveling to Chelsea HS
Fri. Sep. 27 7 pm - Maples vs. Jackson 5:45 pm Report time at Michener 8th grade marchers
Mon. Sep. 30 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning at >>>MAPLE STADIUM

October
Tues. Oct. 1 Lenawee County Marching Band Festival (SHU Stadium) - 5:30 pm Report time
Wed. Oct. 2 6:30 pm-8:30 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal at AHS
Mon. Oct. 7 6:30 pm-8:30 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal (AHS)
Wed. Oct. 9 6:30 pm-8:30 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal (AHS)
Mon. Oct. 14 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning at >>>MAPLE STADIUM
Wed. Oct. 16 6:30 pm- 8:30 pm - Marching Band Evening Learning at >>>MAPLE STADIUM
Sat. Oct. 19 TBA evening Performance time MSBOA District 8 Marching Festival at Jackson Northwest
Mon. Oct. 21 6:30 pm-8:30 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal (AHS)
Wed. Oct. 23 6:30 pm-8:30 pm - Marching Band Rehearsal (AHS) last one!
Mon. Oct. 25 7:00 pm - Maples vs. Flint Senior Night w/ parents 5:45 pm Report time at Michener

November
Fri. Nov. 1 7:30 am-3 pm - Marching Band Elementary Tour
Thurs. Nov. 7 7:30 pm GLOW SHOW/ GLOW ART in AHS GYM
S/S Nov. 9/10 Lenawee County Honors Band
Mon. Nov. 11 3:00 pm Veterans' Day Parade - Downtown Adrian
Wed. Nov. 13 HS Solo & Ensemble forms and fees due
F/S Nov. 22/23 Apple Pie Day (AHS Cafeteria) Friday night set up/ Saturday Build Pies!!

December
Fri. Dec. 6 7 pm Start Time Adrian Christmas Parade - 6:00 pm Report Time Napa Auto Parts
Mon. Dec. 9 7:30 pm Holiday Concert HS Bands and HS Orchestras. AHS PAC (Performing Arts Cen)

Items in BOLD PRINT are required graded activities. Point values will be on the syllabus.
Rehearsals on Mondays and Wednesdays are worth 50 points each day we meet.
These rehearsals are the ONLY time the full marching band plays together. Just 15 times.


